503873000 06/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3919650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMMA SALOMONSSON	12/08/2015
BRUCE MCCONNELL	12/08/2015
THIERRY HENNET	01/14/2016
LOUISE KRISTINE VIGSNAES	12/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLYCOM A/S
Street Address:	DIPLOMVEJ 373 1., 0
City:	KONGENS LYNGBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15104794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com
Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4564U.081	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. ZACHARIADES	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Zachariades/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=4564U081Assignment#page1.tif source=4564U081Assignment#page2.tif source=4564U081Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503873000 REEL: 038921 FRAME: 0347

source=4564U081Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038921 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned,

Emma Salomonsson Ernst Ahlgrensgatan 4B Malmö 21759 Sweden

Bruce McConnell 2 Chemin du Crêt à l' Aigle 1814 La Tour de Peilz Switzerland

Thierry Hennet Maiweg 7 8112 Otelfingen Switzerland

Louise Kristine Vigsnæs Ravneholmsvej 20 2400 København NV Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

" Synthetic composition for treating metabolic disorders "

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/DK2015/050385 was filed on 8 December 2015,

to

Glycom A/S Diplomvej 373 1., Ø 2800 Kongens Lyngby Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

Inspicos/20283PCT00/08/12/2015

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:	Assignor signature(s):
	Emma Salomonsson
Zürich 14.1.16	Bruce McConnell Thierry Hennet
	Louise Kristine Vigsnæs

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

Assignee signature(s):

For Glycom A/S
Paled / Segll Comsel

Inspicos/20283PCT00/08/12/2015

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned,

Emma Salomonsson Ernst Ahlgrensgatan 4B Malmö 21759 Sweden

Bruce McConnell 2 Chemin du Crêt à l' Aigle 1814 La Tour de Peilz Switzerland

Thierry Hennet Maiweg 7 8112 Otelfingen Switzerland

Louise Kristine Vigsnæs Ravneholmsvej 20 2400 København NV Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

" Synthetic composition for treating metabolic disorders "

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/DK2015/050385 was filed on 8 December 2015,

to

Glycom A/S Diplomvej 373 1., Ø 2800 Kongens Lyngby Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

Inspicos/20283PCT00/08/12/2015

1

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:	Assignor signature(s):
Lyngby 8/12-15	Eura Salamonsson
T	Emma Salomonsson
Edudy 8-15-5012	
	Bruce McConnell
	Thierry Hennet
Lyngby 8/12-15	hard
	Louise Kristine Vigsnæs

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

8 Dec. 2018 Could A Solge For Glycom A/S Pated/Segal Counsel

Inspicos/20283PCT00/08/12/2015